9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 PM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Connecting with Love, Unity, and Service

SOUTHEAST TEXAS AREA
COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA
September 28, 2024
*ONLINE ONLY*

GSR WORKSHOP
English- Breakout Room
Spanish — Breakout Room

Open Meeting — Serenity Prayer Bella L.
Review & Approve Previous Area Committee Minutes Allise B.
Unfinished Business

Review of Job Workshop for SETA Troy B-D
New Business
Close Meeting — Responsibility Statement

SOUTHEAST TEXAS AREA
ASSEMBLY MEETING AGENDA

Open Meeting — Serenity Prayer Bella L.
Preamble to SETA Policies & Procedures Manual Troy B-D.
ROLL CALL — Area Committee Attendance Patty H.
Treasurer’s Report Presentation to Area Committee Catherine G.
Tradition 11 TBA
Job Description Update Patty H.
LUNCH
Concept 11 TBA
Recognize: New GSRs and past Delegates Bella L.
Delegate Report Rick M.
Alternate Delegate Report Christina S.
Business

3 Legacy Explained TBA
Convention Chair 2025 Cody R.
Convention Chair 2026 Malana Q.

State Convention

Melissa R.



3:00 PM DCM Reports DCMs

Service Committee Reports Committee Chairs
Announcements Troy B-D.
5:30 PM Close Meeting - Responsibility Statement

I am responsible...When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help; | want the hand of A.A.
always to be there and for that: | am responsible.

All Standing Committees, DCMs, Area Officers, Workshops, & Delegates please submit
written reports to the Area Secretary so they are included in the minutes of the Area’s meetings.
All interested members may attend and participate. Only Area Committee members may vote.

SETA ASSEMBLY DATES
Zoom Committee/Assembly Meeting
September 28, 2024

SETA Elections:
San Jacinto College (North Campus)
5800 Uvalde Road, Houston, TX 77049
October 5, 2024



