Connecting with Love, Unity, and Service

SOUTHEAST TEXAS AREA **COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA September 28, 2024** *ONLINE ONLY*

9:00 AM **GSR WORKSHOP**

English- Breakout Room Spanish - Breakout Room

9:30 AM **Open Meeting** – Serenity Prayer Bella L.

> **Review & Approve Previous Area Committee Minutes** Allise B.

Unfinished Business

Review of Job Workshop for SETA Troy B-D

New Business

Close Meeting – Responsibility Statement

SOUTHEAST TEXAS AREA ASSEMBLY MEETING AGENDA

10:00 AM	Open Meeting – Serenity Prayer Preamble to SETA Policies & Procedures Manual ROLL CALL – Area Committee Attendance Treasurer's Report Presentation to Area Committee	Bella L. Troy B-D. Patty H. Catherine G.
10:30 AM	Tradition 11	TBA
10:45 AM	Job Description Update	Patty H.
11:30 PM	LUNCH	
12:30 PM	Concept 11	TBA
12:45 PM	Recognize: New GSRs and past Delegates	Bella L.
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	Delegate Report Alternate Delegate Report	Rick M. Christina S.
2:00 PM	Business 3 rd Legacy Explained	TBA
2:30 PM	Convention Chair 2025 Convention Chair 2026 State Convention	Cody R. Malana Q. Melissa R.

3:00 PM DCM Reports

Service Committee Reports

DCMs

Committee Chairs

Announcements

Troy B-D.

5:30 PM

Close Meeting - Responsibility Statement

I am responsible...When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help; I want the hand of A.A. always to be there and for that: I am responsible.

All Standing Committees, DCMs, Area Officers, Workshops, & Delegates please submit written reports to the Area Secretary so they are included in the minutes of the Area's meetings. All interested members may attend and participate. Only Area Committee members may vote.

SETA ASSEMBLY DATES

Zoom Committee/Assembly Meeting **September 28, 2024**

SETA Elections:

San Jacinto College (North Campus) 5800 Uvalde Road, Houston, TX 77049 October 5, 2024